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Report Phase 1 - Program 01 Toronto Public Library Program Phase 1 Sub-Project Category 01,02,03,04,05,06,07 Part B Sub-Project Status S2,S5,S6 Part C Sub-Project Status S2,S3,S4 

CITY OF TORONTO 

Gross Expenditures ($000's) 

Toronto Public Library 

Sub- Project No. Project Name 

PrioritySubProj No. Sub-project Name Ward Stat. Cat. 

Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Financed By 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Total 

2026-2030 

Total 

2031-2035 

Total 

2026-2035 

Provincial 
Grants and 
Subsidies 

Capital Debt -

Federal Recoverable Development Reserve from 
Reserves Subsidy Charges Funds Current Other 1 Other2 Debt 

Total 
Financing 

LIB000153 Parliament Street Relocation and Expansion 

1 1 Parliament Street Library - Construction 13 S6 05 

0 2 Parliament Street Library - Design 13 S2 05 

0 4 Parliament Street library - Design 13 S6 05 

0 5 Parliament Street Library - Design scope 13 S3 05 
change 

Sub-total 

LIB907262 St. Lawrence Relocation & Expansion 

0 13 St. Lawrence Relocation & Expansion - 13 S2 05 
Design 

0 14 St. Lawrence Relocation & Expansion - 13 S2 05 
Construction 

0 15 St.Lawrence Relocation Expansion -design 13 S3 05 
scope chg 

0 21 St. Lawrence Relocation & Expansion - 13 S3 05 
Construction 

0 22 StLawrence Relocation Expansion - constrct 13 S3 05 
scp chg 

Sub-total 

LIB907596 Dawes Road Library Reconstruction & Expansion 

0 4 Dawes Road Library Design & Construction 19 S2 05 

0 8 Dawes Road Library Design & Construction 19 S3 05 

Sub-total 

LIB907894 Centennial Reconstruction & Expansion 

0 2 Centennial - Construction 06 S2 05 

0 8 Centennial - Construction 06 S3 05 

Sub-total 

LIB908231 Parkdale Reconstruction & Expansion 

0 9 Parkdale Reconstruction-Design 04 S6 05 

0 11 Parkdale Reconstruction - Construction 04 S6 05 

Sub-total 

LIB908236 Richview Building Elements 

0 

824 

0 

-824 

0 0 0 8,946 

796 0 0 0 

50 834 803 0 

-796 0 0 0 

8,946 

1,620 

1,687 

-1,620 

21,771 

0 

0 

0 

30,717 

1,620 

1,687 

-1,620 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 16,280 0 0 0 0 0 14,437 0 

0 835 0 0 0 0 0 785 0 

0 895 0 0 0 0 0 792 0 

0 -835 0 0 0 0 0 -785 0 

30,717 

1,620 

1,687 

-1,620 

0 50 834 803 8,946 10,633 21,771 32,404 0 0 17,175 0 0 0 0 0 15,229 0 32,404 

875 

359 

-725 

0 

725 

0 0 0 0 

5,767 5,470 96 0 

0 0 0 0 

3,000 229 871 0 

0 0 0 0 

875 

11,692 

-725 

4,100 

725 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

875 

11,692 

-725 

4,100 

725 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 744 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 

0 7,846 0 0 0 0 0 3,846 0 

0 -594 0 0 0 0 0 -131 0 

0 968 0 0 0 3,000 0 132 0 

0 594 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 

875 

11,692 

-725 

4,100 

725 

1,234 8,767 5,699 967 0 16,667 0 16,667 0 0 9,558 0 0 0 3,000 0 4,109 0 16,667 

8,200 

0 

8,500 12,558 5,300 0 

0 888 1,171 0 

34,558 

2,059 

0 

0 

34,558 

2,059 

0 

0 

0 13,617 0 0 0 1,600 0 19,341 0 

0 721 0 0 0 0 0 1,338 0 

34,558 

2,059 

8,200 8,500 13,446 6,471 0 36,617 0 36,617 0 0 14,338 0 0 0 1,600 0 20,679 0 36,617 

6,410 

2,300 

3,897 0 0 0 

2,300 1,000 0 0 

10,307 

5,600 

0 

0 

10,307 

5,600 

0 

0 

0 4,461 0 0 0 0 0 5,846 0 

0 2,184 0 0 0 0 630 2,786 0 

10,307 

5,600 

8,710 6,197 1,000 0 0 15,907 0 15,907 0 0 6,645 0 0 0 0 630 8,632 0 15,907 

0 

0 

0 0 208 856 

0 0 0 0 

1,064 

0 

1,102 

42,232 

2,166 

42,232 

0 

0 

0 650 0 0 0 0 0 1,516 0 

0 12,669 0 0 0 0 0 29,563 0 

2,166 

42,232 

0 0 0 208 856 1,064 43,334 44,398 0 0 13,319 0 0 0 0 0 31,079 0 44,398 
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Report Phase 1 - Program 01 Toronto Public Library Program Phase 1 Sub-Project Category 01,02,03,04,05,06,07 Part B Sub-Project Status S2,S5,S6 Part C Sub-Project Status S2,S3,S4 

CITY OF TORONTO 

Gross Expenditures ($000's) 

Toronto Public Library 

Sub- Project No. Project Name 

PrioritySubProj No. Sub-project Name Ward Stat. Cat. 

Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Financed By 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Total 

2026-2030 

Total 

2031-2035 

Total 

2026-2035 

Provincial 
Grants and 
Subsidies 

Capital Debt -

Federal Recoverable Development Reserve from 
Reserves Subsidy Charges Funds Current Other 1 Other2 Debt 

Total 
Financing 

LIB908236 Richview Building Elements 

0 6 Richview Building Elements 

Sub-total 

LIB908413 Multi-Branch Renovation 

0 25 Multi-Branch Renovation SOGR 

0 27 Multi-Branch Renovation SOGR 

0 29 Multi-Branch Renovation SOGR 

0 30 Multi-Branch Renovation - HVAC 

0 31 Multi-Branch Renovation - HVAC 

Sub-total 

LIB908448 MB Renovation Pgm Accessibility Retrofit 

0 1 MB Accessibility Retrofit 

0 4 MB Accessibility Retrofit 

0 5 MB Accessibility Retrofit 

Sub-total 

LIB908495 TRL Renvoation 

0 5 TRL Renovation (SOGR) 

0 6 TRL Renovation (SOGR) - 2026 S3 

0 10 TRL Renovation (SOGR) 

Sub-total 

LIB908617 Technology Asset Management Program 

0 3 Technology Asset Management Program 

0 8 Technology Asset Management Program -
2026 

0 9 Technology Asset Management Program -
2026 

Sub-total 

LIB908618 Digital Experiences 

02 S2 03 

CW S2 03 

CW S6 03 

CW S3 03 

CW S4 03 

CW S6 03 

CW S2 02 

CW S6 02 

CW S3 02 

11 S2 03 

11 S3 03 

11 S6 03 

CW S6 03 

CW S2 03 

CW S3 03 

1,000 1,000 0 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 

1,000 1,000 0 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 

730 

0 

-341 

4,000 

0 

1,020 205 243 0 

0 0 0 5,000 

2,610 3,295 4,748 0 

4,000 4,000 4,000 0 

0 0 0 4,000 

2,198 

5,000 

10,312 

16,000 

4,000 

0 

25,000 

0 

0 

20,000 

2,198 

30,000 

10,312 

16,000 

24,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 1,380 0 818 0 

0 3,000 0 0 0 302 0 26,698 0 

0 1,650 0 0 0 1,487 385 6,790 0 

0 1,600 0 0 0 475 0 13,925 0 

0 2,400 0 0 0 0 0 21,600 0 

2,198 

30,000 

10,312 

16,000 

24,000 

4,389 7,630 7,500 8,991 9,000 37,510 45,000 82,510 0 0 8,650 0 0 0 3,644 385 69,831 0 82,510 

1,500 

0 

2,500 

1,500 938 938 0 

0 0 0 4,000 

2,500 2,500 2,500 0 

4,876 

4,000 

10,000 

0 

20,000 

0 

4,876 

24,000 

10,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 600 0 0 0 0 0 4,276 0 

0 2,400 0 0 0 0 0 21,600 0 

0 1,000 0 0 0 161 0 8,839 0 

4,876 

24,000 

10,000 

4,000 4,000 3,438 3,438 4,000 18,876 20,000 38,876 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 161 0 34,715 0 38,876 

10,964 

-297 

0 

2,015 1,689 0 0 

364 2,023 2,100 1,600 

0 0 4,514 4,514 

14,668 

5,790 

9,028 

0 

1,100 

21,638 

14,668 

6,890 

30,666 

0 

0 

0 

0 1,987 0 0 0 892 0 11,789 0 

0 138 0 0 0 0 0 6,752 0 

0 2,639 0 0 0 0 0 28,027 0 

14,668 

6,890 

30,666 

10,667 2,379 3,712 6,614 6,114 29,486 22,738 52,224 0 0 4,764 0 0 0 892 0 46,568 0 52,224 

0 

11,706 

-946 

0 0 0 7,924 

8,452 6,395 6,868 0 

0 0 -39 0 

7,924 

33,421 

-985 

31,842 

0 

0 

39,766 

33,421 

-985 

0 

0 

0 

0 3,976 0 0 0 0 0 35,790 0 

0 3,342 0 0 0 0 0 30,079 0 

0 -98 0 0 0 0 0 -887 0 

39,766 

33,421 

-985 

10,760 8,452 6,395 6,829 7,924 40,360 31,842 72,202 0 0 7,220 0 0 0 0 0 64,982 0 72,202 
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Report Phase 1 - Program 01 Toronto Public Library Program Phase 1 Sub-Project Category 01,02,03,04,05,06,07 Part B Sub-Project Status S2,S5,S6 Part C Sub-Project Status S2,S3,S4 

CITY OF TORONTO 

Gross Expenditures ($000's) 

Toronto Public Library 

Sub- Project No. Project Name 

PrioritySubProj No. Sub-project Name Ward Stat. Cat. 

Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Financed By 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Total 

2026-2030 

Total 

2031-2035 

Total 

2026-2035 

Provincial 
Grants and 
Subsidies 

Capital Debt -

Federal Recoverable Development Reserve from 
Reserves Subsidy Charges Funds Current Other 1 Other2 Debt 

Total 
Financing 

LIB908618 Digital Experiences 

3 1 Digital Experiences CW S2 03 

0 3 Digital Experiences CW S6 03 

0 6 Digital Experiences - scope change CW S3 03 

0 7 Digital Experiences - swap funding source CW S3 03 

Sub-total 

LIB908636 Etobicoke Civic Centre New Construction 

0 2 Etobicoke Civic Centre Construction 03 S2 05 

0 4 Etobicoke Civic Centre Construction - S3 03 S3 05 

Sub-total 

LIB908753 Service and Digital Modernization 

0 1 Service and Digital Modernization CW S2 04 

0 6 Service and Digital Modernization CW S6 04 

0 7 Service and Digital Modernization CW S3 04 

Sub-total 

LIB908834 Pleasant View Library Renovation & Expansion 

0 2 Pleasant View Construction 17 S2 05 

Sub-total 

LIB908917 Christie Site 

0 1 Christie Site - Design 03 S6 05 

Sub-total 

LIB909011 Yorkville Renovation 

0 1 Yorkville Renovation - Design 11 S2 03 

0 2 Yorkville Renovation - Construction 11 S6 03 

Sub-total 

LIB909012 Northern District Renovation 

0 1 Northern District Renovation - Design 08 S2 03 

2,296 

0 

-550 

0 

1,886 1,845 1,753 0 

0 0 0 1,463 

-550 -400 -299 0 

0 0 0 0 

7,780 

1,463 

-1,799 

0 

0 

6,254 

0 

0 

7,780 

7,717 

-1,799 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 4,891 0 0 0 419 0 2,470 0 

0 771 0 0 0 0 0 6,946 0 

0 -180 0 0 0 0 0 -1,619 0 

0 -4,154 0 0 0 0 0 4,154 0 

7,780 

7,717 

-1,799 

0 

1,746 1,336 1,445 1,454 1,463 7,444 6,254 13,698 0 0 1,328 0 0 0 419 0 11,951 0 13,698 

6,583 

0 

12,370 9,528 0 0 

0 -3,103 0 0 

28,481 

-3,103 

0 

0 

28,481 

-3,103 

0 

0 

0 28,481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 -3,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28,481 

-3,103 

6,583 12,370 6,425 0 0 25,378 0 25,378 0 0 25,378 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,378 

4,001 

0 

5,477 

4,605 4,623 4,654 0 

0 0 0 5,008 

6,510 2,002 283 0 

17,883 

5,008 

14,272 

0 

26,517 

0 

17,883 

31,525 

14,272 

0 

0 

0 

0 1,543 0 0 0 0 0 16,340 0 

0 3,152 0 0 0 0 0 28,373 0 

0 1,674 0 0 0 0 0 12,598 0 

17,883 

31,525 

14,272 

9,478 11,115 6,625 4,937 5,008 37,163 26,517 63,680 0 0 6,369 0 0 0 0 0 57,311 0 63,680 

4,312 4,304 3,055 0 0 11,671 0 11,671 0 0 296 0 0 0 652 0 10,723 0 11,671 

4,312 4,304 3,055 0 0 11,671 0 11,671 0 0 296 0 0 0 652 0 10,723 0 11,671 

0 0 0 0 0 0 67 67 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 

0 0 0 0 0 0 67 67 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 

262 

0 

273 0 0 0 

0 3,670 4,066 4,188 

535 

11,924 

0 

4,195 

535 

16,119 

0 

0 

0 75 0 0 0 0 0 460 0 

0 1,612 0 0 0 1,000 0 13,507 0 

535 

16,119 

262 273 3,670 4,066 4,188 12,459 4,195 16,654 0 0 1,687 0 0 0 1,000 0 13,967 0 16,654 

1,208 1,447 0 0 0 2,655 0 2,655 0 0 1,061 0 0 0 0 0 1,594 0 2,655 
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Report Phase 1 - Program 01 Toronto Public Library Program Phase 1 Sub-Project Category 01,02,03,04,05,06,07 Part B Sub-Project Status S2,S5,S6 Part C Sub-Project Status S2,S3,S4 

CITY OF TORONTO 

Gross Expenditures ($000's) 

Toronto Public Library 

Sub- Project No. Project Name 

PrioritySubProj No. Sub-project Name Ward Stat. Cat. 

Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments Financed By 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Total 

2026-2030 

Total 

2031-2035 

Total 

2026-2035 

Provincial 
Grants and 
Subsidies 

Capital Debt -

Federal Recoverable Development Reserve from 
Reserves Subsidy Charges Funds Current Other 1 Other2 Debt 

Total 
Financing 

LIB909012 Northern District Renovation 

0 2 Northern District Renovation -Construction 08 S6 03 

0 3 Northern District Renovation - Design 08 S3 03 

Sub-total 

LIB909013 Weston Renovation & Expansion 

0 1 Weston Renovation & Expansion Design 05 S6 05 

0 2 Weston Renovation & Expansion - 05 S6 05 
Construction 

Sub-total 

LIB909014 High Park Renovation and Expansion 

0 1 High Park Renovation and Expansion 04 S2 05 
Design 

0 2 High Park Renovation and Expansion 04 S6 05 
Constructi 

0 3 High Park Renovation and Expansion 04 S3 05 
Design - S3 

0 4 High Park Renovation Expansion - design 04 S6 05 

Sub-total 

LIB909044 Woodside Square Relocation & Expansion 

0 1 Woodside Square Design 23 S2 05 

0 2 Woodside Square Construction 23 S4 05 

Sub-total 

0 

-208 

0 1,119 12,987 13,911 

-445 0 0 0 

28,017 

-653 

30,714 

0 

58,731 

-653 

0 

0 

0 3,031 0 0 0 653 0 55,047 0 

0 -1,061 0 0 0 0 0 408 0 

58,731 

-653 

1,000 1,002 1,119 12,987 13,911 30,019 30,714 60,733 0 0 3,031 0 0 0 653 0 57,049 0 60,733 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 

0 

1,424 

5,001 

1,424 

5,001 

0 

0 

0 527 0 0 0 0 0 897 0 

0 1,850 0 0 0 0 0 3,151 0 

1,424 

5,001 

0 0 0 0 0 0 6,425 6,425 0 0 2,377 0 0 0 0 0 4,048 0 6,425 

787 

0 

-787 

0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

344 609 209 108 

787 

0 

-787 

1,270 

0 

25,620 

0 

0 

787 

25,620 

-787 

1,270 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 264 0 0 0 0 0 523 0 

0 13,578 0 0 0 0 0 12,042 0 

0 -264 0 0 0 0 0 -523 0 

0 673 0 0 0 0 0 597 0 

787 

25,620 

-787 

1,270 

0 344 609 209 108 1,270 25,620 26,890 0 0 14,251 0 0 0 0 0 12,639 0 26,890 

335 

100 

0 0 0 0 

4,584 6,216 0 0 

335 

10,900 

0 

0 

335 

10,900 

0 

0 

0 94 0 0 0 241 0 0 0 

0 3,052 0 0 0 0 0 7,848 0 

335 

10,900 

435 4,584 6,216 0 0 11,235 0 11,235 0 0 3,146 0 0 0 241 0 7,848 0 11,235 

Total Program Expenditure 72,776 82,303 71,188 57,974 61,518 345,759 284,477 630,236 0 0 143,599 0 0 0 12,262 1,015 473,360 0 630,236 
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Report Phase 1 - Program 01 Toronto Public Library Program Phase 1 Sub-Project Category 01,02,03,04,05,06,07 Part B Sub-Project Status S2,S5,S6 Part C Sub-Project Status S2,S3,S4 

CITY OF TORONTO 
Gross Expenditures ($000's) 

Toronto Public Library 

Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments and Estimates Current and Future Year Cash Flow Commitments and Estimates Financed By 

Sub- Project No. Project Name 

Priority SubProj No. Sub-project Name Ward Stat. Cat. 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Total 

2026-2030 

Total 

2031-2035 

Total 

2026-2035 

Provincial 
Grants and 
Subsidies 

Capital Debt -
Recoverable Federal Development Reserve from 

Subsidy Charges Reserves Funds Current Other 1 Other2 Debt 
Total 

Financing 

Financed By: 

Development Charges 17,691 30,574 17,692 10,001 8,825 84,783 58,816 143,599 0 0 143,599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143,599 

Other1 (Internal) 2,983 5,116 2,808 1,053 302 12,262 0 12,262 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,262 0 0 0 12,262 

Other2 (External) 1,015 0 0 0 0 1,015 0 1,015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,015 0 0 1,015 

Debt 51,087 46,613 50,688 46,920 52,391 247,699 225,661 473,360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 473,360 0 473,360 

Total Program Financing 72,776 82,303 71,188 57,974 61,518 345,759 284,477 630,236 0 0 143,599 0 0 0 12,262 1,015 473,360 0 630,236 

Status Code Description 
S2 S2 Prior Year (With 2025 and\or Future Year Cashflow) 
S3 S3 Prior Year - Change of Scope 2025 and\or Future Year Cost\Cashflow) 
S4 S4 New - Stand-Alone Project (Current Year Only 2026) 
S5 S5 New (On-going or Phased Projects) 
S6 S6 New - Future Year (Commencing in 2027 & Beyond) 

Category Code Description 
01 Health and Safety C01 
02 Legislated C02 
03 State of Good Repair C03 
04 Service Improvement and Enhancement C04 
05 Growth Related C05 
06 Reserved Category 1 C06 
07 Reserved Category 2 C07 




